
Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available
upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.

Pizza

Pizza                              

Breakfast Pizza
Slice

Whole

520

3120

23

138

12

69

0

0

45

265

1580

9470

58

346

2

10

3

20

2

10

16

99

0

0

15

90

20

110

5

27

Pepperoni Pizza

Combo (Slice)

Combo (Whole)

Nardone (Slice)

Nardone (Whole)

380

2290

380

2290

15

92

15

92

8

46

8

46

0

0

0

0

35

205

35

205

760

4560

760

4560

45

267

45

267

2

9

2

9

3

18

3

18

18

111

18

111

0

0

0

0

10

70

10

70

8

50

8

50

2

12

2

12

Sausage Pizza Slice 420 18 8 0 30 830 48 3 5 16 0 10 15 0

Toppings                              

Red Onions
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

0

20

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

4 2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

Pepperoni
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

60

180

5

15

2

5

0

0

12

35

270

740

0

1

3

8

0

0

0

2

0

2

1

3

Green Peppers
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

3 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

2

Banana Peppers
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

400

800

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Black Olives
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

50

100

4

8

0

0

0

0

160

330

2

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Bacon

One Slice (14")

Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

25

90

100

2

7

8

0.5

2.5

3

0

0

0

5

30

30

95

350

390

0

1

1

2

7

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

0

2

3

Jalapeno Peppers
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

5

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

450

890

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Italian Sausage
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

80

150

6

11

2

4

0

0

10

20

200

390

1

3 2

5

10

0

0

2

4

4

8

3

5

Mushrooms
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

5

15

0

0

0

0

0

0

80

170

1

1 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Tomato
Personal Pizza (7")

Whole Pizza (14")

10

20

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

2

4 1

1

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

3

6

Ca
lo

rie
s

To
ta

l F
at

 (g
)

Sa
tu

ra
te

d 
Fa

t (
g)

Tr
an

s 
Fa

t (
g)

Ch
ol

es
te

ro
l (

m
g)

So
di

um
 (m

g)

To
ta

l C
ar

bo
hy

dr
at

e 
(g

)
Di

et
ar

y 
Fi

be
r (

g)
Su

ga
rs

 (g
)

Ad
de

d 
Su

ga
rs

 (g
)

Pr
ot

ei
n 

(g
)

Vi
ta

m
in

 D
 %

Ca
lc

iu
m

 %
Iro

n 
%

Po
ta

ss
iu

m
 %



Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available
upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.

Breakfast Pizza Crust: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid Added as a Dough Conditioner, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Palm Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Arabic Gum,
Enzyme). Toppings: Country Gravy (Water, Instant Country Gravy Seasoning (Non-Fat Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Flavor, Spices,
Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking), Soybean Oil, Spice), Cooked Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dextrose), Cheeses
(Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,
Annatto {Color}]). CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Pepperoni Pizza Crust: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Arabic Gum, Enzyme. Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste,
Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Paprika, Onion Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Part-Skim
Milk, Salt, Enzymes). Whole Milk Cheese: Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch.
Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.
CONTAINS:
Milk, Wheat

Sausage Pizza Slice Crust: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Arabic Gum, Enzyme. Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste,
Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Paprika, Onion Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Part-Skim
Milk, Salt, Enzymes). Whole Milk Cheese: Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk,Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch. Cooked
Italian Sausage: Pork, Spices And Flavorings, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Paprika, Caramel Color.
CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Red Onions

Pepperoni

Green Peppers

Banana Peppers

Black Olives

Bacon

Jalapeno Peppers

Italian Sausage

Mushrooms

Tomato


