Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

Pizza

			/		at (g)		(mg)		Vdrate (g)	(6)		(b) S ₁				/ /
Piz	®	Calories	Total Fat (a)	Saturated E	Trans Fat (2)	Cholesterol (Sodium (mg)	Total Carboh.	Dietary Fibo	Sugars (g)	Added Suga	Profein (g)	Vitamin D º,	Calcium %	Iron %	Potassium %
Breakfast Pizza	Slice	520	23	12	0	45	1580	58	2	3	2	16	0	15	20	5
	Whole	3120	138	69	0	265	9470	346	10	20	10	99	0	90	110	27
Pepperoni Pizza	Combo (Slice)	380	15	8	0	35	760	45	2	3		18	0	10	8	2
	Combo (Whole)	2290	92	46	0	205	4560	267	9	18		111	0	70	50	12
	Nardone (Slice)	380	15	8	0	35	760	45	2	3		18	0	10	8	2
	Nardone (Whole)	2290	92	46	0	205	4560	267	9	18		111	0	70	50	12
Sausage Pizza Slice		420	18	8	0	30	830	48	3	5		16	0	10	15	0
Торр	ings															
Red Onions	Personal Pizza (7")	0	0	0	0		0	1				0	0	0	0	0
	Whole Pizza (14")	20	0	0	0		0	4		2		1	0	0	0	1
Pepperoni	Personal Pizza (7")	60	5	2	0	12	270	0				3	0	0	0	1
	Whole Pizza (14")	180	15	5	0	35	740	1				8	0	2	2	3
Green Peppers	Personal Pizza (7")	0	0	0	0		0	1				0	0	0	0	1
	Whole Pizza (14")	10	0	0	0		0	3		1		0	0	0	2	2
Banana Peppers	Personal Pizza (7")	0	0	0	0		400	1				0	0	0	0	0
	Whole Pizza (14")	10	0	0	0		800	2				0	0	0	0	0
Black Olives	Personal Pizza (7")	50	4	0	0		160	2				0	0	0	0	0
	Whole Pizza (14")	100	8	0	0		330	3				0	0	0	0	0
Bacon	One Slice (14")	25	2	0.5	0	5	95	0				2	0	0	0	0
	Personal Pizza (7")	90	7	2.5	0	30	350	1				7	0	0	2	2
	Whole Pizza (14")	100	8	3	0	30	390	1				8	0	0	2	3
Jalapeno Peppers	Personal Pizza (7")	5	0	0	0		450	1				0	0	0	0	0
	Whole Pizza (14")	10	0	0	0		890	2				0	0	0	0	0
Italian Sausage	Personal Pizza (7")	80	6	2	0	10	200	1				5	0	2	4	3
	Whole Pizza (14")	150	11	4	0	20	390	3	2			10	0	4	8	5
Mushrooms	Personal Pizza (7")	5	0	0	0		80	1				1	0	0	0	0
	Whole Pizza (14")	15	0	0	0		170	1	1			1	0	0		0
Tomato	Personal Pizza (7")	10	0	0	0		0	2		1		0	0	0	0	3
	Whole Pizza (14")	20	0	0	0		5	4	1	3			0	0		6
	VVIIOIG FIZZA (14)	20	U	J	U		3	–	1	J			0	J		U

^{*} The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.

Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

Breakfast Pizza

Crust: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid Added as a Dough Conditioner, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Palm Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Arabic Gum, Enzyme). Toppings: Country Gravy (Water, Instant Country Gravy Seasoning (Non-Fat Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Flavor, Spices, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking), Soybean Oil, Spice), Cooked Breakfast Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dextrose), Cheeses (Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)]). CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Pepperoni Pizza

Crust: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Arabic Gum, Enzyme. Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Paprika, Onion Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes). Whole Milk Cheese: Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch. Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. **CONTAINS:** Milk, Wheat

Sausage Pizza Slice

Crust: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Arabic Gum, Enzyme. Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Paprika, Onion Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes). Whole Milk Cheese: Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch. Cooked Italian Sausage: Pork, Spices And Flavorings, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Paprika, Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Red Onions

Pepperoni

Green Peppers

Banana Peppers

Black Olives

Bacon

Jalapeno Peppers

Italian Sausage

Mushrooms

Tomato

^{*} The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.